Press release July 5th, 2021



Sensys Gatso Group increases focus on the Latin America Region

Sensys Gatso Group, a global leader in traffic safety solutions, has appointed Jose Lozano in the new position of Regional Director for its growing Latin America Region. Jose has started in this new position as of July 1st 2021.

"I am very pleased to welcome Jose Lozano to Sensys Gatso. With Jose's 22 years of experience in the automated traffic enforcement business and his vast on the ground experience in the LATAM region, we have a seasoned business leader joining us in further growing this important region for Sensys Gatso", says Ivo Mönnink, CEO of Sensys Gatso.

Sensys Gatso's new LATAM Regional Director Jose Lozano has a commercial and business background from Schneider Electric and Kapsch Trafficcom Transportation, where he has served as Regional Director of the company. He holds a Bachelor degree in Electrical and Electronics Engineering and a Management Development certificate from ESADE University, Madrid. Jose is also the acting president of both ITS Iberoamerica and of the Industrial Committee of ITS Spain.

"I am elated to join Sensys Gatso as the LATAM Regional Director. I believe that the combination of both my experience in the traffic enforcement industry and the company's strength in the sector is the perfect recipe for success. Furthermore, I have decided to join Sensys Gatso because its great brand recognition, positioning in the region and technical solutions endorsed by clients worldwide, make it an exciting company to work for", says Jose Lozano.

Sensys Gatso has conducted a European search through a renowned international search firm.

For further information: Ivo Mönnink, CEO Sensys Gatso Group AB E <u>investors@sensysgatso.com</u>

The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 10.45 on July 5th, 2021.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Costa Rica, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates and has 252 employees. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com

Vasavägen 3c, Box 2174, 550 02 Jönköping, Sweden T +46 (0)36-34 29 80 F +46 (0)36-12 56 99 E info@sensysgatso.com www.sensysgatso.com org. nr. 556215-4459